
400 S. Federal Highway
Hallandale Beach, FL 33009

www.cohb.org
City of Hallandale Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-130 Name: Expenditure Ratification - R.J. Behar & Company

Status:Type: Resolution Agenda Ready

File created: In control:4/11/2023 City Commission

On agenda: Final action:5/17/2023

Title: A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HALLANDALE
BEACH, FLORIDA, RATIFYING A CHANGE ORDER TO THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL
CONTINUING SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN CITY AND R.J. BEHAR & COMPANY IN AN
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED THIRTY-ONE THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED, FIFTY-FOUR DOLLARS
($31,254) FOR THE ADDITIONAL DESIGN SERVICES SUBMITTED FOR THE PUBLIC WORKS
COMPOUND STORMWATER SYSTEM MODIFICATION PROJECT, FOR A NOT TO EXCEED
REVISED TOTAL DESIGN AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED SIX THOUSAND, NINETY FIVE
DOLLARS ($106,095); AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. (STAFF: PUBLIC WORKS
DIRECTOR)

Sponsors: City Manager's Office, Renee C. Miller

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Cover Memo, 2. Exhibit 1 - Resolution, 3. Exhibit 2 - Resolution No. 2020-054, 4. Exhibit 3
- Work Authorization Excecuted 5-19-2022, 5. Exhibit 4 - Supplemental Proposal

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Hallandale Beach Printed on 4/28/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

